

102714119

VER SHEET **ILY**

Attorney Docket Number 008563-999166 (formerly 10177-169-999)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCUMENT ID NO. 102538840

1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Toby Freyman, Timothy J. Mickl Newmark	ey, Maria J. Palasis, and Wendy	Name: <u>Scimed Life Systems, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: One Scimed Place Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566
3. Nature of conveyance:		Maple Glove, Mit 33311-1300
	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country (if other than USA):
Other		-2 /FII
Execution Date:	03; 7/16/03; and 7/16/03	Country (if other than USA):
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	m e
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	10/645,653	B. Patent No.(s)
<u></u>	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		6. Number of applications and patents involved:
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 100	17	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
New Tolk, New Tolk 100		8. Deposit account number: 503013
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge a document.	and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origi
Brent P. Ray	54,390	4/2/04
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signature	Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet:
		h required cover sheet information to:

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NYJD: 1516082.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Toby Freyman, Timothy J. Mickley, Maria Palasis, and Wendy Naimark, ASSIGNORS, residing at 41 Warwick Rd., Watertown, Massachusetts 02472; 21870 Xenon Street, Elk River, Minnesota 55330; 65 Martin Road, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481, and 2 Ware Street, #306, Cambridge, MA 02138, respectively, all citizens of the United States except Wendy Naimark, a citizen of Canada, are the inventors of the invention in

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

MEDICAL DEVICE WITH DRUG DELIVERY MEMBER

	which is executed on	n date herewith or			
×	which is identified by Pennie & Edm	onds LLP docket no.	10177-0169-999		
	which was filed on , Application No.	•			
	We hereby authorize and request of New York, New York 10036-2711, filing date and application number of	to insert here in par	entheses (Application		
Grov	WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, ve, MN 55311-1566, is desirous of ication:	, Inc., ASSIGNEE, a obtaining our entire	a Minnesota corpora right, title and inte	tion having an addre- rest in, to and under	ss at One Scimed Place, Maple the said invention and the said
by the our contrapple which such of the domination includes the output of the contrapple to the contra	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is here reserved in the reserved in the receipt of which is here reserved in the reserv	eby acknowledged, we transfer and set over, dunder the said inverthe United States whe ection, including, we vention in any count or the same the priorion for the Property such application is ility models, inventor	re, the said ASSIGNO unto the said ASSIGNO tion, and the said U ich may be granted to ithout limitation, all ry or countries foreity rights derived from tection of Industrial filed, as may be appres' certificates and desired.	ORS, have sold, assign the processors, leads to the control of the	ned, transferred and set over, and egal representatives and assigns in and all divisions, renewals and is and extensions thereof; and all ints, utility models, and designed, together with the right to file pplication under the Patent Laws or international agreement or the of industrial property protection
prote	AND WE HEREBY authorize any country or countries foreign to the ection on applications as aforesaid, ordance with the terms of this instrum	United States, whose to issue the same to	e duty it is to issue p	atents or other evidence	e or forms of industrial property
not e	AND WE HEREBY covenant a executed, and will not execute, any ag	and agree that we have greement in conflict h	ve full right to conve nerewith.	y the entire interest he	erein assigned, and that we have
exec the	AND WE HEREBY further cesentatives and assigns, any facts knute all divisional, continuing, reissurated ASSIGNEE, its successors, legantries.	own to us respecting e and foreign applica	said invention, and tions, make all right	testify in any legal pro	oceeding, sign all lawful papers ly do everything possible to aid
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We he	ereunto set our hands and	seals the day and year se	et opposite our respective !	ignatures.
	* . (C	To a c	$\bigcap_{n} \bigcap_{n} \bigcap_{n$	1
Date	7-14-03	, 2003	mals)	y y wy	LLS.
Date		, 2003		<i>)</i>	L.S.
Date		, 2003			L.S.
Date					······
		, 2003			L.S.
State) SS.:				
Coun	ty of)				
to me	On	er/their authorized capac			e within instrument and acknowledge
	WITNESS my hand and official s	eal			

PATENT REEL: 015170 FRAME: 0503

State of	Mennesolas Nennepen ;ss.:		
known to :	on july) 4th	idence to be the person authorized capacity(ies)	Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Tim Mickley</u> personally (s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
	WENDY GAY METLER SHERBURNE COUNTY A HERBURNE COUNTY CONTRACTOR SSALLIM		
State of)) \$\$.:		
County of			
executed the	the basis of satisfactory evidence to the same in his/her/their authorized of the same in his/her/their authorized of the instrument.	apacity(ies), and that by	name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
	WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal	
State of)) SS .:		
County of			
executed t	the basis of satisfactory evidence to	2003, before me,o be the person(s) whose apacity(ies), and that by	Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Wendy Naimark</u> personally known name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
	WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal	

PATENT REEL: 015170 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Toby Freyman, Timothy J. Mickley, Maria Palasis, and Wendy Naimark, ASSIGNORS, residing at 41Warwick Rd., Watertown, Massachusetts 02472; 21870 Xenon Street, Elk River, Minnesota 55330; 65 Martin Road, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481, and 2 Ware Street, #306, Cambridge, MA 02138, respectively, all citizens of the United States except Wendy Naimark, a citizen of Canada, are the inventors of the invention in

MEDICAL DEVICE WITH DRUG DELIVERY MEMBER

	for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States	
	which is executed on	
Ø	which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 10177-0169-999	
	which was filed on, Application No.	
⊠	We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Gidon D. Stern, of Pennie & Edmonds, LLP, 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036-2711, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.	
Gro	WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc., ASSIGNEE, a Minnesota corporation having an address at One Scimed Place, Mave, MN 55311-1566, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the sication:	ple aid
by tour con app whi sucl of to don incl cour	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valual ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, an ese presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assign entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals a inuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and ications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and design the may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Late United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or sestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protections, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in a stry or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Office	and pns, and all gns file ws the on, any
prot	ny country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial properties on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ordance with the terms of this instrument.	, in
not	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have cuted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
exec the	AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, lesentatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paperate all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in attries.	ers, aid
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.	
	$\sqrt{100}$	
Date	JULY 16 ,2003 / Chy h . T. L.S.	
Date	1 1 1 1 2003 LS	
Date	- Vuly 16 , 2003 LS.	
Date		
Ştate	of Massachusetts)	
Coun	ty of middle sex } ss.:	
to m	On JULY 0, 2003, before me, OUT TO Notary Public, personally appeared T an personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personally whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled that his heaviled the same in the person(s), or the entire full she have could the same in the person(s), or the entire full she have could be same in the person (s), or the entire full she have could be same in the person (s).	ged
	WYTNESS my hand and official seal CATHLEEN KAY DYER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires March 8, 2007	

PATENT

REEL: 015170 FRAME: 0505

State of Massachussus SS.: County of Michies (A) SS.: County of Michies (A) Notary Public, personally appeared Tim Mickley personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
State of MUSSOCHURES, SS.: County of MICCUSES SS.: On
Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires March 8, 2007 State of Massachusetts State of Massachusetts
County of MICGUSCY) SS.: On
WITH THE SO my hand and official seal CATHLEEN KAY DYER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Common so one of the seal of th

RECORDED: 04/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015170 FRAME: 0506